

Northern Virginia Hospital’s Local Human Rights Committee
[bookmark: _GoBack]Meeting Date:	September 31, 2014 7:00 PM
Location: Northern Virginia Mental Health Institute [NVMHI] in the Meeting Conference Room

MINUTES:
		    	      
	Members
	Present
	Absent

	Bruce Fenchel
	X
	

	Mladena Vucetic
	X
	

	Tanisha Bates
	X
	

	Steve Hornstein
	X
	

	Ann Johnson
	X
	

	Kathy Shinal (candidate)
	X
	


			    
Call to Order:
Mr. Fenchel called the meeting to order at 7:05 PM. 

Assignment of Scribe:   Sally Draper

Agenda:  
Agenda was approved.  

Approve Minutes:  
Minutes were approved for the August 27th 2014 meeting with correction of the contact list.  Old list was used. Need to use the updated list.  

Announcements: Mr. Tim Simmons discussed restructuring in the Central Office.  Kevin Paluzsak has resigned as of September 26.  Chuck Collins will be Regional Advocate. Region 1 and 2 are combined and another advocate will be hired.  Mark Seymour will cover Fredericksburg and Loudon.  

Public Comments:
· Mr. Hornstein praised doctor in charge of NGBRI.

Standing Reports:
· Advocate’s Report: None
· Provider Reports: 	
IFH- Sally Draper reported.
Dominion- Absent
Virginia Hospital Center-Absent

Old Business:  
None.


New Business:   
None.

Adjournment: 
The meeting was adjourned at 7:55 PM.

The next LHRC meeting is Wednesday, August 27th, 2014 at 7 PM.

Provider Scribe Schedule
	2013-4 Schedule
	Minutes Scribe
	Provider Quarterly Report

	Sep 24
	Va. Hospital Center
	Dominion
Virginia Hospital Center

	Oct 22
	Inova Fairfax
	Inova Fairfax 
NVMHI
Inova Mt. Vernon

	Dec 03
	PW Hospital 
	WBH 
CATS
PW Hospital



Contact List
	Name
	Email
	Phone
	Affiliation

	Amy Rushton
	amyrushton@dbhds.virginia.gov 
	
	NVMHI

	Ann Johnson
	amjohns@comcast.net
	
	LHRDC

	Bruce Fenchel
	bfenchel@cox.net 
	703-437-0519
703-874-8759
	NVH LHRC Chairperson

	Don Kniffen
	Donald.Kniffen@hcahealthcare.com 
	703-538-2882
	Dominion

	Elizabeth Fischer Naghi
	Elizabeth.Naghi@vopa.virginia.gov 
	
	VOPA

	Husam Alathari
	alathari@aol.com 
	703-492-2925
	WBH

	Kathy Shinal
	Katherine.shinal@fairfaxcounty.gov
	
	LHRC

	Judy Lee
	judylee1122@gmail.com  
	
	WBH

	Kayrn L. O’Brien
	klobrien@novanthealth.org
	703-369-8883
	PWMC

	Melissa Charnes
	Melissa/Charnes@dlcv.org 
	Melissa.charnes@dlcv.org
	VOPA

	Mladena Vucetic
	mvucetic@fairfaxcounty.gov 
	703-938-6235
	NVH-LHRC

	Sally Draper
	Sally.Draper@inova.org 
	703-776-3650
	IFH

	Jenni Hanni
	Jennifer.Hanni@inova.org
	703-776-7765
	Inova CATS

	Steve Hornstein
	Smh_691@hotmail.com
Hornstein_steve@yahoo.com
	703-645-3150
	LHRC

	Tanisha Bates
	Nishab2020@comail.com
	
	LHRC

	Janelle Bell
	jbell@virginiahospitalcenter.com
	703-558-6314
	VHC
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